

8951 Trussway Blvd, Orlando, FL 32824

Phone: 407-859-1837 / Fax: 407-859-2584

Job Quote

Job Quote No.: Quote Date: 000669 06/05/20

1

Page:

Sold Customer Number: C10030

To:

CITY OF COCOA

ACCOUNTING DIVISION 65 STONE STREET COCOA, FL 32922 Ship To: Ship To Number: 000001

CITY OF COCOA

DYAL WATER TREAT PLANT 28400 STATE ROAD 520 CHRISTMAS, FL 32709

Order	Item #/Description/Notes	Unit Price	Extension
	Nameplate Data:		
	KW/HP:1000, FRAME:MD537, RPM:0-720,		
	MFG:EM, VOLTS:190, SERIAL #:169160013,		
	TYPE:CLUTCH, ATTACHMENT:PUMP & MOTOR,		
	AMPS:23		
	Special Instructions:		
	WORSE CASE SCENARIO PRICE		
	TO REBUILD EM CLUTCH		
	ELECTRO MACHINERY EDDY CURRENT		
	CLUTCH. PRICE BASED ON UNIT		
	RUNNING AT TIME OF DISCONNECT		
	PICK UP CLUTCH AND TRANSPORT TO SEMW		
	FACILITY (NO CHARGE)		
	DISMANTLE EDDY CURRENT CLUTCH		
	MEASURE MECHANICAL FITS		
	PERFORM ELECTRICAL TEST		
	STEAM CLEAN & BAKE WINDINGS		
	RESIN TREAT ROTOR WINDINGS		
	REMOVE EXCESS RESIN		
	TURN SLIP RINGS		
	CLEAN ALL PARTS		
	DYNAMIC BALANCE ROTOR		
	INSTALL BRUSHES		
	ASSEMBLE		
	PAINT		
	TRANSPORT CLUTCH BACK TO W.T.P		
	FROM SEMW FACILITY (NO CHARGE)		
	BRG-22224		
	SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING		
	BRG-NU226		
	ROLLER BEARING		
			Continued

Continued...

tewart's ELECTRIC MOTOR WORKS, INC.

Job Quote

Job Quote No.: Quote Date: Page:

000669 06/05/20 2

8951 Trussway Blvd, Orlando, FL 32824 Phone: 407-859-1837 / Fax: 407-859-2584

Customer Number: CI0030

CITY OF COCOA To:

Sold

ACCOUNTING DIVISION **65 STONE STREET** COCOA, FL 32922

Ship To Number: 000001 Ship To:

CITY OF COCOA

DYAL WATER TREAT PLANT 28400 STATE ROAD 520 CHRISTMAS, FL 32709

Order	Item #/Description/Notes	Unit Price	Extension
	386094		
	FURNISH NEW BRUSHES		
	MISC. MATERIAL		
	MISC. MATERIAL		
	MISC. MACHINE		
	MISC. MACHINE MATERIAL		
	LABOR HRS 520 @\$25 = \$13,000.00		
	MATERIAL COST \$6,526.19 @5% = \$6,852.50		
	TOTAL RECONDITION PRICE \$ 19,852.50		
	ADDITIONAL WORK AND MATERIALS TO PROVIDE		
	A WORSE CASE SCENARIO QUOTE.		
	FABRICATE SPECIAL PART POLARITY BOX		
	WITH SWITCH MOUNTED ON CLUTCH ENCLOSURE		
	FABRICATE SPECIAL PART QUICK AXCESS PORT		
	TO BRUSH RIGGING & BRUSHES		
	LABOR - MACHINE SHOP REMOVE SLIP RINGS		
	PRESS OFF RINGS & TOOTH GEAR		
	LABOR - MACHINE SHOP REMOVE ROTOR POLES		
	PRESS OFF POLES PIECES FROM ROTOR SPIDER		
	LOADING UNLOADING POLE PIECES INTO CLEAN		
	OVENS TO REMOVE VARNISH		
	RECORD REWIND DATA AS RECEIVED FOR EACH		
	STRIP OUT POLE COIL WINDINGS		
	CLEAN PARTS POLE PIECES WITH STEAM		
	FABRICATE SPECIAL PART TO MOUNT POLES		
	PIECES INTO WINDING MACHINE		
	REWIND CLUTCH POLE PIECE (10 TOTAL)		
	RESIN TREAT EACH POLE WINDINGS		
	LABOR - MACHINE SHOP RE-INSTALL POLE		
	PIECES ONTO ROTOR SPIDER, PRESS ON		

Continued...



Job Quote

Job Quote No.: Quote Date: 000669 06/05/20

3

Page:

Sold To:

Customer Number: CI0030

CITY OF COCOA

Phone: 407-859-1837 / Fax: 407-859-2584

ACCOUNTING DIVISION **65 STONE STREET** COCOA, FL 32922

Ship To:

Ship To Number: 000001

CITY OF COCOA

DYAL WATER TREAT PLANT 28400 STATE ROAD 520 CHRISTMAS, FL 32709

Order	Item #/Description/Notes	Unit Price	Extension
	CONNECT POLE PIECES AND INSTALL LEADS		
	LABOR - MACHINE SHOP INSTALL SLIP RINGS		
	& TOOTH GEAR PRESS ONTO SHAFT		
	CONNECT ROTOR POLES TO BRUSH RIGGINGS		
	NEW SLIP RINGS		
	PROVIDE NEW SS RINGS		
	WIND		
	WINDING MATERIALS TO REWIND POLE PIECES		
	MISC. MATERIAL		
	MISC. MATERIAL USED AND DISPOSABLES		
	FOR ADDITIONAL WORK SCOPE		
	MISC. MACHINE		
	MISC. MATERIAL USED IN MACHIN SHOP		
	FOR ADDITIONAL WORK SCOPE		
	SHIPPING		
	SHIPPING FOR PARTS		
	ADDITIONAL WORK & LABOR		
	LABOR 950 HRS @ \$25 = \$23,750.00		
	MATERIALS COST\$12,846.54 @5% =\$13,448.87		
	TOTAL ADDITIONAL \$37,198.87		
	TOTAL FOR WORSE CASE SCENARIO PRICE		
	COMBINE LABOR AND MATERIALS ABOVE:		
	LABOR 1,470.0 HRS@\$25.00 = \$36,750.00		
	MATERIAL COST\$19,372.73 @5% = \$20,341.37		
	TOTAL \$ 57,091.37		

Continued...



8951 Trussway Blvd, Orlando, FL 32824

Phone: 407-859-1837 / Fax: 407-859-2584

Job Quote

Job Quote No.: Quote Date: 000669 06/05/20

Page:

Sold Customer Number: CI0030 CITY OF COCOA To:

> ACCOUNTING DIVISION **65 STONE STREET** COCOA, FL 32922

Ship To:

Ship To Number: 000001

CITY OF COCOA

DYAL WATER TREAT PLANT 28400 STATE ROAD 520 CHRISTMAS, FL 32709

Order	Item #/Description/Notes		Unit Price	Extension
Quotation valid for 30 calendar	r days	Total		57,091.37

from the above date. Total is plus sales tax if applicable. Based Upon Our Standard Terms And Conditions.

Received By:	D	ate:	
•			